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20
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35
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MATTHEW GIRD

KRZYSZTOF
JARMUZ

LAURYNAS AVYZIUS

JAMES PEARSON

MATEUSZ BUJAK

HENRY FISCHER

MARC MENOUD

MACIE]
KOPCZYNSKI

ROB VAN VEGCHEL

ANDRIUS
GREICIUNAS

FREDERIC
REINHEIMER

GUIDO FABER
ULF MARKGRAF

ROBERT
PRZYBYLOWSKI

ANDRZE]
STRYCZYNSKI
ROBERT IMHOF

ERIK HEINE
STEPHAN GAPPA

VINCENT
THORIMBERT

RYTIS RACIUNAS
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BALKAN OFFROAD RALLY 2022

PARTIAL UNOFFICIAL CLASSIFICATION FOR LEG O
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EXcHE

KTM EXC

KTM EXC

HUSQVARNA FE 450

KTM 500 EXC

HUSQVARNA FE 450

KTM KTM EXC 300
TPI

KTM 500 EXC-F
KTM 450 EXC- F

KTM 350 EXC

HUSQVARNA FE-450

KTM EXC-F

KTM EXC 500
BMW G 450 RR

KTM EXCF 450

HUSQVARNA 450
RALLY

KTM LC8 ADVENTURE

950 S

KTM LC8 ADVENTURE

BETA RR 430

KTM 450 EXC-F

HUSQVARNA FE 450

PROLOGUE
ENDURO

ENDURO NORTHEAST RACING
ENDURO 115MOTO

ENDURO ARCH MOTO TEAM

ARO AMERICAN RALLY
ORIGINALS

ENDURO MMBUJAK

ENDURO

ENDURO NORTHEAST RACING

ENDURO MOLESON RACING TEAM

MOTOSPORT TEAM
TORUN

ENDURO VAN VEGCHEL

ENDURO

ENDURO ARCH MOTO TEAM

ENDURO TEAM 3PK

ENDURO FABER
ENDURO NORDOST 211

ENDURO M4SPORT

ENDURO JANTAR TEAM

ENDURO V2 ANIMATEUR

ENDURO V2 ANIMATEUR
ENDURO NORDOST 211

ENDURO MOLESON RACING TEAM

ENDURO ARCH MOTO TEAM
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00:19:19
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00:19:55
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00:20:05
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00:21:31

00:21:39
00:22:15

00:22:30

00:22:58

00:00:00

00:00:27

00:01:09

00:01:50

00:02:39

00:02:52

00:03:01

00:03:09

00:03:17
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00:03:48
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00:04:02

00:04:16
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21 36 MARIAN AUGUSTYN g POL

POS| N | _DRIVER(S) _[NATIONALITY| ___ VEHICLE ___|CLASS| ____TEAM | SS1A [PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP |INTERVALL REMARKS|

POLARIS SCRAMBLER

m LTU

KTM EXC

rc.geotraq.de/bo2022/data/classifications/RL1:1-ALL.html

ENDURO BFK RALLY TEAM

1 29 MARCIN WILKOLEK g POL XPI000% Roh ATV
IRENEUSZ POLARIS SCRAMBLER
218 GsTAFIN m— POL 10005 R22 ATV
3 34 RAFAL JAWIEN g POL POLLRIS SCRAMBLERX® a1y
47 GAETAN MARTINEZ [| BFRA CAN AM RENEGADE ATV
ADOMAS =
5] Kl il — A CFMOTO CFORCE ATV
ANTANAS —
6 14 S A — CFMOTO CFORCE ATV
POLARIS SCRAMBLER XP
7 33 ADAM KRYSIAK g POL 7000 S Roo ATV
GRZEGORZ
8 25 Kl e vk - POLARIS SCRAMBLER ATV
9 24 KAROL SLUGOCKI g POL POLARIS SCRAMBLER ATV
10 5 JEROME PLA B BrrA POLARIS QUAD ATV
FRANZ JOSEF - POLARIS SCRAMBLER
116 ScHNEIDER DEU 1000 S ATV

POS| N | DRIVER(S) | NATIONALITY | __ VEHICLE __|CLASS| _ TEAM __| SS1A [PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP |INTERVALL|REMARKS|

00:

1129

2121

3124

4141

5103

6 109

7 140 ANDRE THEWESSEN /

MACIEJ STOLARSKI /
BARTOSZ DZIENIS

HUGUES LACAM /
DELPHINE DELFINO

KRIS MAENNAMA /
LAURI JUNKIN

CALIN CAMARASAN /
BOGDAN LUHA

TOMAS ZALECKAS /
AIDAS BUBINAS

VALDAS SADZEVICIUS /

ANDRIUS
DAUNORAVICIUS

s POL g POL

B BErral BFRA

W e N EST

B Broull BRrROU

N LTU L TU

s LTU e LTU

m NLD o NLD

rc.geotraq.de/bo2022/data/classifications/RL1:1-ALL.html

ATV

00:23:05 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:23:05 00:06:55

POLARIS RACING TEAM 00:15:01 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:15:01 00:00:00

POLARIS POLSKA
RACING TEAM

POLARIS REACIN TEAM
POLSKA

GRA GRISOUILLE RAIDS
ADVENTURE

CFMOTO THUNDER
RACING TEAM

CFMOTO THUNDER
RACING TEAM

POLARIS POLSKA
RACING TEAM

SIDWELD RALLYE TEAM

SIDWELD RALLYE TEAM
TEAM 3PK

MADHEAD RACING TEAM

SSV
CAN AM MAVERICK X3 Ssv SAMASZ RALLY
RS TEAM
CANAM X3 SSV LACAM
CAN AM MAVERICK ssv RALLY RAID
X3 ESTONIA
CANAM XRS SSv ACE OF SPADES
METRUNA BY
CAN AM MAVERIC X3 SSV KUUSAMET
GROUP
ANVALDA
CAN AM MAVERICK SSv RACING
CAN-AM MAVERICK SSv ATS RALLY

00:
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00:

00:
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00:
00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

16:07

:16:17

:16:24

16:33

16:44

17:17

17:19

17:45
19:27

20:08

14:02

14:14

14:33

14:34

14:57

:15:04

15:11

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00
00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:16:07 00:01:06

00:16:17 00:01:16

00:16:24 00:01:23

00:16:33 00:01:32

00:16:44 00:01:43

00:17:17 00:02:16

00:17:19 00:02:18

00:17:45 00:02:44
00:19:27 00:04:26

00:20:08 00:05:07

00:14:02 00:00:00

00:14:14 00:00:12

00:14:33 00:00:31

00:14:34 00:00:32

00:14:57 00:00:55

00:15:04 00:01:02

00:15:11 00:01:09

00:00:07

00:00:00

00:01:06

00:00:10

00:00:07

00:00:09

00:00:11

00:00:33

00:00:02

00:00:26
00:01:42

00:00:41

00:00:00

00:00:12

00:00:19

00:00:01

00:00:23

00:00:07

00:00:07
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8 138

9 149

10 126

11 139

12 122

13 130

14 116

15 108

16 105

17 131

18 137

19 150

20 123

21 118

22 127

23 119

24 148

25 133

26 110

27 147

NICKY ZOONTIENS

JEFFREY OTTEN / MARCO
BOUMAN

OLEG MANOKHIN /
ALEXANDR MANOKHIN

MARCIN GRACZYK /
MAKS STANISZEWSKI

LUKAS LAUDA / STEFAN
HENKEN

KONSTANTIN CHOLAKOV
/ IVAYLO ZHEKOV

JAN-WILLEM VAN
MOURIK / EDUARD
HILLEBRAND

JEAN-MARC BRION /
LAURENT CHAPUT

FRANCK AMSALLEM /
DAVID SERCH

ANDRIUS DOTAS /
TOMAS MICKEVICIUS

FEDERICO BUTTO /
EMANUELA DELLA
MATTIA

ANDREAS
ROSENLOECHER / JANA
DEMANN

PHILON PARPOTTAS /
JOSE AMORIM

MICHAEL HABIGHORST /
HEINRICH SCHNEIDER

PATRYCJA BROCHOCKA /
KAROLINA ZYSNARSKA

DICK VAN CULENBORG /
JAN PIETER VAN DER
STELT

ECKHARD SPOERR /
THORSTEN TATTENBERG

BERNARD ROUILLER /
DOMINIQUE GRANGIER

NICOLAS PAGES /
NICOLAS GUYON

HANNE WILZING /
JAROSLAV KOSAN

GERARD SPELT /
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X3 SOUTH RACING

CAN AM MAVERICK
X3

CAN AM MAVERICK
XRS TURBO RR

CAN AM MAVERICK

SOUTH RACING
CANAM X3

CAN AM MAVERICK
X3

CAN-AM MAVERICK
X3

POLARIS RZR XP

BRP CAN AM X3

CAN-AM MAVERICK
X3 TURBO R
MAVERICK X3 TURBO
R

CAN AM MAVERICK
X3

POLARIS - RMX RZR
1000 TURBO

CAN AM X3 XRS

CAN AM MAVERICK
X3

CAN-AM MAVERICK

CAN AM MAVERICK
TURBO X3

TEXTRON WILDCAT

FFW MAVERICK
MAVERICK X-RS
TURBO

PINCH RACING CAN
AM X3

CAN-AM X3 XRC

CAN-AM MAVERICK

rc.geotrag.de/bo2022/data/classifications/RL1:1-ALL.html
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SSV

SSV

SSv

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSv

SSv

SSV

SSvV

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSV

GAIA
MOTORSPORTS

KAZAKHSTAN
TEAM

MARTIN RACING

UTVPARTS.DE

INSTROI RALLY
TEAM

DELIVERYBIKE
DAKAR TEAM

TEAM 3PK

TEAM
BADAGOUS

ADOTAS@KTK
RACING TEAM

TEAM ITALIA

RMX-RACING

BUZZ

BLACK FOREST
POWERSPORTS

OVERLIMIT

DESERT
DALTONS

DIRT DEVIL

MOLESON
RACING TEAM

PINCH RACING

WILZING
RACING TEAM

MEER HOLDING
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00:00:
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00:00:
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:00:

00:

:00:

00:

:00:

00:
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00:
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00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

:15:15

:115:25

:15:36

:15:57

:116:14

:116:24

:116:37

:116:44

:16:53

:17:00

:117:24

17:50

17:52

17:58

18:09

18:14

18:19

18:24

18:56

19:33

00:01:

00:01:

00:01:

00:01:

00:02:

00:02:

00:02:

00:02

00:02:

00:02:

00:03:

00:03

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

:03:

:03:

:04:

:04:

:04:

:04:

:04:

:05:

13

23

34

55

12

22

35

142

51

58

22

148

50

56

07

12

17

22

54

31

00:00

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

:04

10

11

21
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10

13

07

09

07

24
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:02
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11
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:05

05

32

37
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28 111

29 106
30 146
31 107
32 115
33 102

34 135

35 101

36 125

37 120
38 132

39 134

40 104

41 114

42 128

43 136

PoS| N | DRIVER(S) | NATIONALITY | _ VEWICLE _ |CLASS| __ TEAM | S51A |PENALTY| BONUS | TOTAL | GAP |INTERVALL|REMARKS

00:16:

1221

2 208

3 202

4 215

SEBASTIAAN SPEKMAN
GABRIEL ABERGEL / KID ==

OFIR

EGFRIED DEPOORTER /

CHRISTOPHE STUTZ

RAINER KUESCHALL /

DANIEL KUEHN

SVEN SYFRIG / MICHAEL

GINTER

VINCENT KERDUDO /
FABRICE PETIT

EDOUARD WILLOT /
HERVE JACQUEMART

GILLES LALLEMENT /
JEROME BOS

UWE GOETZEL / FRANK

MODL

PIERRE ZMYSLOWSKI /

JOHAN BOURGEOIS

PETRELLI JEAN-PASCAL /

MENGUY VIRGINIE

JEAN MARC DEVAINE /

VINCENT FERRI

EMMANUEL LAVIT /
FREDERIC VALVERDE

LEA GAUTHIER
VADEBONCOEUR /
LUDOVIC FACY

JEAN-CLAUDE PLA /
CYRIL PLA

PAOLO SOTTILE /
MATTEO SOTTILE

PHILIPPE PINCHEDEZ /

THOMAS GAIDELLA

MAGDALENA ZAJAC /
ADAM SZELERSKI

DONCHO TSANEV /

ZORNITSA TODOROVA

HERMAN JASPER /
EVERT BLAAUW

GEORGI VUKOV /

ISR = _ ISR

B BeeLl BFrA

E 3 cHE ®= by

E3 cHE gl Aus

B ErrAR BFRA
B Brral BFRA
B BErral BFRA

N ey B DEY

BErrAl BFRA
B Brra

BErrRAN BFRA
BErral BFrRA

B ErrAl BFRA

B Brra
EAcHeE EJcHE
B Brra

X3

CAN AM X3

CAN AM XR3

BRP CANAM X3

POLARIS PRO S

BRP CANAM X3

PINCH RACING X3

CAN AM MAVERICK

BRP CAN AM

POLARIS RZR

PINCH RACING CAN
AM X3

PINCH RACING CAN
AM X3

YAMAHA XYZ1000R

POLARIS PRO XP

CANAM MAVERICK

rc.geotrag.de/bo2022/data/classifications/RL1:1-ALL.html

SSvV

SSV

SSV

SSv

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSv

SSv

SSv

SSv

SSV

SSV

SSV

SSV

PINCH RACING T3RR SSV

RALLY

RG512

DEPO

UTVPARTS.DE

TIMEOUT
RACING

TEAM 3PK

TEAM SAINT
AGNAN

PINCH RACING
TIME OUT

RACING DAKAR
TEAM

TEAM CA
DEBAROULE

PINCH RACING

PINCH RACING

PINCH RACING

TEAM
VOLCANIQUE

TEAM 3PK

TEAM SOTTILE

PINCH RACING

CARS OPEN

CARS PROXCARS TME
g POL g POL  TOYOTA HILUX R
CARS
M BGR MMM BGR SUZUKIVITARA 028 TREMOL
— — CARS DUTCH OFF ROAD
—= NLD == NLD BOWLER NEMESIS ~_o% 0 o
mm BGR mmmm BGR NISSAN PATROL ~ CARS ~ OFFROAD

rc.geotraq.de/bo2022/data/classifications/RL1:1-ALL.html

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:45:

00:45:

00:45:

00:45:

00:16:

00:16:

00:17:

19:

20:

20:

20:

20:

21:

21:

21:

22:

24:

25:

27:

57

07

24

27

39

32

38

38

25

32

03

26

00

00

00

00

27

a4

48

31

00:00:00 00:00:00

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:19:57

00:20:07

00:20:24

00:20:27

00:20:39

00:21:32

00:21:38

00:21:38

00:22:25

00:24:32

00:25:03

00:27:26

00:45:00

00:45:00

00:45:00

00:45:00

00:05:55

00:06:05

00:06:22

00:06:25

00:06:37

00:07:30

00:

00

00

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

07:

:07:

:08:

10:

11:

13:

30:

30:

30:

30:

36

36

23

30

01

24

58

58

58

58

00:00:00 00:00:00 00:16:27 00:00:00

00:00:00 00:00:00 00:16:44 00:00:17

00:00:00 00:00:00 00:16:48 00:00:21

00:00:00 00:00:00 00:17:31 00:01:04

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

00:00:

24

10

17

03

12

53

00:00:06

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

00:

06

00:47

02:

00:

02:

17:

17:

17:

17:

07

31

23

34

34

34

34

00:00:00

00:00:17

00:00:04

00:00:43

DNS

MAXTIME

DNS

DNF
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

2

3

4

203

220

214

223

217

205

222

206

204

201

213

209

219

207

224

218

216

212

211

GEORGI SHEINOV

BERT MOURIK /
ROBERT VOOR DE
POORTE

RIENTS HOFSTRA /
EVERT BOERSMA
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ELZEN V/D
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Bonus and penalties are already part of the times. NEW: For easier understanding, we are not including DNF / DNS in the penalty field GE-}’?)TRM
anymore and indicate this only via remarks.
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